



NETWORK *Notification*

Notice Date: **March 27, 2023**
To: Georgia Medicaid Providers
From: CareSource
Subject: **UPDATE:** 2023 Quality Enhancer Program for Providers Not Enrolled in a VBR
Effective Date: **March 27, 2023**

This communication is an update to the [2023 Quality Enhancer Program for Providers Not Enrolled in a VBR dated December 6, 2022](#). Changes to the document are indicated in red. Please check the [Updates and Announcements page](#) regularly for updated information.

Summary

CareSource is pleased to share our [2023 Quality Enhancer Program for Providers Not Enrolled in a VBR](#).

Impact

With the **Quality Enhancer Program**, you will receive enhanced reimbursement on select high-value services. All you need to do is submit your claim with the appropriate Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®) code, trigger code and modified and you'll earn an immediate payment. We'll help you find quality metric opportunities through gap-in-care reporting.

Importance

It is important to note that the **2023 Quality Enhancer Value-Based Reimbursement Program for Providers Not Enrolled in a VBR** is only available to participating providers that are **not** contracted through another CareSource 2023 value-based reimbursement program.

Questions?

Please contact Provider Services at **1-855-202-1058** between 7 a.m. and 7 p.m. Eastern Time (ET), Monday through Friday.

New Training Available – EPSDT and SBIRT!

Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnosis and Treatment (EPSDT): This module of the Provider Education Series provides an overview of the federally-mandated EPSDT program developed for Medicaid recipients under the age of 21.

Screening, Brief Intervention and Referral to Treatment (SBIRT): This installment of the Provider Education Series offers information about SBIRT, an evidence-based practice model that seeks to identify patients who have risky patterns of use for alcohol and other drugs.

Visit [CareSource.com](#) > Providers > Education > [Training and Events](#) to view these training videos.

GA-MED-P-1604852a

DCH Approved: 11/27/2022